



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** Z1067-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 4473692D201 (*)
Contract Desc: PRE-EVENT Emergency Cut and Toss
DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE,
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS,
LEE, OKEECHOBEE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$27,088.00	100.00%
2	CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$43,300.00	159.85%
3	DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$49,900.00	184.21%
4	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$61,900.00	228.51%
5	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$62,500.00	230.73%
6	SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$70,480.00	260.19%
7	T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$71,500.00	263.95%
8	MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$77,500.00	286.10%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** Z1067-R0
District: District 1 **Counties:** CHARLOTTE, COLLIER, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 365 AVAILABLE DAYS DESOTO, DIST/ST- **Project(s):** 4473692D201 (*)
Contract Descr: PRE-EVENT Emergency Cut and Toss WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY,
 The work under this Contract consists of Pre-Event Emergency Cut and Toss HIGHLANDS, LEE, OKEECHOBEE

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SOUTHEAST HIGHWAY GUARDRAIL & ATTENUATORS, LLC		(2) CUSTOM TREE CARE, INC.		(3) DRC EMERGENCY SERVICES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(MONITOR,RESPOND,RECOVER-STORMS (MH)					
0005 0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID								
0010 0129 1 2		120.000	204.90000	24,588.00	340.00000	40,800.00	395.00000	47,400.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS								
0001 Section Totals:				\$27,088.00		\$43,300.00		\$49,900.00
MONITOR,RESPOND, RECOVER-STORMS (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$27,088.00		\$43,300.00		49,900.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: Z1067-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(5) OHL USA INC		(6) SUPERIOR LANDSCAPING & LAWN SERVICE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			(MONITOR,RESPOND,RECOVER-STORMS (MH					
0005 0129 1 1		1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID								
0010 0129 1 2		120.000	495.00000	59,400.00	500.00000	60,000.00	566.50000	67,980.00
NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS								
0001 Section Totals:			\$61,900.00		\$62,500.00		\$70,480.00	
MONITOR,RESPOND, RECOVER-STORMS (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:			\$61,900.00		\$62,500.00		70,480.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020

Call Order: 009

Contract: Z1067-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) T.F.R. ENTERPRISES, INC.		(8) MIDWESTERN CONSTRUCTION, INC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (MONITOR,RESPOND,RECOVER-STORMS (MH								
0005 0129 1 1 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CREW PRE- POSITIONING: DO NOT BID		1.000 ED	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00		
0010 0129 1 2 NATURAL DISASTER /PRE EVENT CONTRACTS, CUT AND TOSS		120.000 HR	575.00000	69,000.00	625.00000	75,000.00		
0001 Section Totals:				\$71,500.00		\$77,500.00		
MONITOR,RESPOND, RECOVER-STORMS (MH)								
Contract Grand Totals:				\$71,500.00		\$77,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200521 May 21, 2020 **Call Order:** 009 **Contract:** Z1067-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.